

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 10078-10079/2012

(From the judgement and order dated  
No.4844/2004,CMA No.4845/2004 of The HIGH  
HYDERABAD)

19/04/2010 in            CMA  
COURT OF A.P            AT

SUPTDT.OF POLICE,VIZIANAGRAM &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPATHI PRANEELA &amp; ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Date: 05/07/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the petitioners' prayer for  
condonation of delay, on the main special leave petitions  
and on the petitioners' prayer for interim relief,  
returnable in ten weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment

2

shall remain stayed subject to the condition that within  
four weeks from today, petitioners shall pay rupees one lakh  
to each of the respondents.

It shall be the petitioners' duty to comply with the  
direction contained in this order and also serve notice upon  
the respondents, failing which the interim order passed  
today shall stand automatically vacated.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master