

Ú  
ITEM NO.76

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).19670-19671/2012

SUPTDT.OF POLICE,VIZIANAGRAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPATHI PRANEELA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Rambabu,Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.v. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No. 5 in SLP(C)No.19670/2012. All other respondents have been served. They are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

It is submitted that Mr. G.N. Reddy, advocate has filed an affidavit along with five cheques though only four cheques are mentioned in the affidavit. Cure the defect.

List the matter on 5.11.2012.

| (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
|s | Registrar |

Ú  
ITEM NO.76

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).19670-19671/2012

SUPTDT.OF POLICE,VIZIANAGRAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPATHI PRANEELA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.v. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No. 5 in  
SLP(C)No.19670/2012. All other respondents have been served. They  
are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

It is submitted that Mr. G.N. Reddy, advocate has filed an  
affidavit along with five cheques though only four cheques are  
mentioned in the affidavit. Cure the defect.

List the matter on 5.11.2012.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|