

ITEM NO.268

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19670-19671/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in CMA No.4844/2004 and CMA No.4845/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SUPTDT.OF POLICE,VIZIANAGRAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUPATHI PRANEELA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

The special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asst.Registrar